| <u> </u>   |  |
|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)<br>Rev. 03-01)<br>DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)<br>0/1 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 -   | 2004 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMP<br>Patent and Trademar   |
| DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)<br>P08A/REV03  | Patent and Trademar  |
| DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)         POBA/REV03         Tab settings → → ▼  |  |
| To the Director of the United States Pa 10272  | 3167, ease record the attached original documents or copy thereo   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |
| Martin HEINZELMANN<br>Stefan SPORNBERGER   | Name: WILLY A. BACHOFEN AG   |
|  | Address: UTENGASSE 15  |
|  |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |  |
| 🗶 Assignment 🗌 Merger  |  |
| Security Agreement     Change of Name  | City: BASEL State/Prov.:   |
| Other  | Country: SWITZERLAND ZIP: 4005   |
|  | Country 2.1  |
| Execution Date: MARCH 31, 2004   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): $/O/S$<br>If this document is being filed together with a new applica<br>Patent Application No. Filing date   | ation, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 31, 200<br>B. Patent No.(s)   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica<br>Patent Application No. Filing date<br>Additional numbe  | ation, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 31, 200   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica<br>Patent Application No. Filing date  | ation, the execution date of the application is: <u>MARCH 31, 200</u><br>B. Patent No.(s)  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica<br>Patent Application No. Filing date<br>Additional numbe<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | ers attached?  Yes X No  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date           Patent Application No.         Filing date           Additional number         Additional number           5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Additional number  | ation, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 31, 200   B. Patent No.(s)   ers attached?  Yes X No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica<br>Patent Application No. Filing date<br>Additional numbe<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER  | B. Patent No.(s)<br>B. Patent No.(s)<br>Pers attached? Yes X No<br>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica<br>Patent Application No. Filing date<br>Additional numbe<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER<br>Registration No. 27233  | ation, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 31, 200         B. Patent No.(s)         ers attached?       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica<br>Patent Application No. Filing date<br>Additional numbe<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER<br>Registration No. 27233<br>Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD   | ation, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 31, 200   B. Patent No.(s)   ers attached?   Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica<br>Patent Application No. Filing date<br>Additional numbe<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER<br>Registration No. 27233<br>Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD<br>M19/2004 6T0011 00000010 194675 10623131   | ation, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 31, 200   B. Patent No.(s)   ers attached?   Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account   Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica<br>Patent Application No. Filing date<br>Additional numbe<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER<br>Registration No. 27233<br>Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD<br>M19/2004 STUNI1 00000010 194675 10623131   | ation, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 31, 200   B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica<br>Patent Application No. Filing date<br>Additional numbe<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER<br>Registration No. 27233<br>Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD<br>M19/2004 6T0N11 00000010 194675 10823131<br>FC:8021 40.00 M<br>City: HUNTINGTON State/Prov.: NY<br>Country: USA ZIP: 11743<br>DO N   | ation, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 31, 200   B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4675  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica<br>Patent Application No. Filing date<br>Additional numbe<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER<br>Registration No. 27233<br>Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD<br>M19/2004 6TUN11 00000010 194675 10623131<br>FC:8021 40.00 DA<br>City: HUNTINGTON State/Prov.: NY<br>Country: USA ZIP: 11743<br>00 N<br>9. Statement and signature.   | ation, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 31, 200         B. Patent No.(s)         ers attached?       Yes         Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Xers attached?         Yes         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         19-4675         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                         |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica<br>Patent Application No. Filing date<br>Additional number<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER<br>Registration No. 27233<br>Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD<br>V19/2004 GTUN11 0000010 194675 10423131<br>FC:8021 40.00 NA<br>City: HUNTINGTON State/Prov.: NY<br>Country: USA ZIP: 11743<br>DO N<br>9. Statement and signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infe-<br>of the original document. | ation, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 31, 200         B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         19-4675         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         IOT USE THIS SPACE                                    |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica         Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       MICHAEL J. STRIKER         Registration No.       27233         Address:       103 EAST NECK ROAD         V19/2004 GTUN11       0000010 194675       10623131         If FL:0021       40.00 Da   | ation, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 31, 200         B. Patent No.(s)         ers attached?       Yes         Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$         40.00         Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Xereative dots and the composities account         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         19-4675         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |

REEL: 015212 FRAME: 0061

Deket # 2986

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

## WHEREAS,

| Martin Heinzelmann  |  |
|---------------------|--|
| Birkenstrasse 6     |  |
| CH-4402 Frenkendorf |  |
| Schweiz             |  |

Stefan Spornberger Weizenstrasse 5 CH-4125 Riehen Schweiz

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Stirred ball mill

for which they have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Willy A. Bachofen AG Utengasse 15 4005 Basel Switzerland

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

**NOW THEREFORE,** be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

Willy A. Bachofen AG

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Willy A. Bachofen AG

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this \_\_\_\_\_31. day of <u>Harch 2004</u>

In the presence of

Witness: H. Frommherz

Date: 31.03.2004

Martin Heinzelmann

tefan Sprornberger

PATENT REEL: 015212 FRAME: 0062

**RECORDED: 04/13/2004**